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Friday 23 October 2015 

DRAFT PROGRAM 

07:30 Registration Open   

08:15 Arrival Tea & Coffee   

Chair: John Snow 

08:45 INTRODUCTION AND WELCOME Dr John Snow President ADS 

08:55 MELANOCYTIC LESIONS:  THE OLD, THE NEW AND THE 
SPECULATIVE 

Dr Heinz Kutzner 

10:30 Morning tea   

 

11:00 

 

 

NAIL PATHOLOGY PART I: NORMAL, NAIL CLIPPINGS 
AND INFLAMMATORY   

Chair: Andrew Ryan 

 

Dr Beth Ruben 

11:45 NAIL PATHOLOGY PART II: MELANOCYTIC AND OTHER 
NEOPLASMS 

Dr Beth Ruben 

12:30 Lunch   

 

 

13:45 

 
 
CLUES AND PITFALLS - MIMICRY (FOOLERS, LOOK-
ALIKES …. AND OTHER EXCUSES FOR WRONG 
DIAGNOSES) 

Chair: Alex Nirenberg 

 

Dr Heinz Kutzner 

14:40 ALOPECIA DIAGNOSIS BY PATTERN ANALYSIS  Dr Beth Ruben 

15:30 Afternoon Tea   

 

 

16:00 

 

 

VASCULAR TUMOURS -WHAT’S NEW and IMPORTANT-
ESPECIALLY EARLY ANGIOSARCOMA DIAGNOSIS 

Chair: Craig James 

 

Dr Heinz Kutzner 

17:00 GEOFFREY HUNTER ORATION- IATROGENIC 
DERMATOPATHOLOGY: IMPORTANT AND NOVEL DRUG 
REACTIONS  

Dr Beth Ruben 

18:00 – 19:30  Welcome Reception Whiteley I Foyer 
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Saturday 24 October 2015 

DRAFT PROGRAM 

08:00 Registration, Tea & Coffee  

 

 

08:30 

 

 

WHAT’S NEW IN INFECTIOUS DISEASES 

Chair:Ian McColl 

 

Dr Heinz Kutzner 

09:30 INPATIENT DERMATOPATHOLOGY: HISTOLOGIC PATTERNS 
THAT MATTER MOST 

Dr Beth Ruben 

   

10:15 Morning tea  

10.45 CPC (CLINICOPATHOLOGICAL CORRELATION) CASES Chair:Patricia Lowe 

Dr John Snow,  

Koh Fong Seen/Alistair 
Lochhead 

Nick Mellick 

Richard Williamson 

 

11.15 

 

LIVING ON THE EDGE: THE WONDER OF LEVELS AND THE 
PERILS OF MARGINS 

 

Dr Beth Ruben 

12:00 Lunch  

 

13:00 

 

CPC (CLINICOPATHOLOGICAL CORRELATION) CASES 

Chair: Cathy Reid 

Dr Heinz Kutzner 

14:00 BRENAN PRIZE PRESENTATIONS  

14:00 

 
 

14:07 

 

14:14 

14:21 

14:28 

 
 

14:35 

 THE EFFECT OF TERMINAL DIGIT BIAS ON BRESLOW 
THICKNESS MEASUREMENT IN PRIMARY MELANOMA AND 
ITS IMPLICATIONS FOR PATIENT MANAGEMENT 

 HEREDITARY LEIOMYOMATOSIS AND RENAL CELL 
CARCINOMA SYNDROME 

 ANNULAR ANGIOMATOUS LESIONS ON THE BUTTOCKS 

 ACUTE HAEMORRHAGIC OADEMA OF INFANCY 

 MULTINUCLEATE CELL ANGIOHISTIOCYTOMA: 
CLINICOPATHOLOGICAL CORRELATION OF 142 CASES 
WITH INSIGHTS INTO AETIOLOGY AND PATHOGENESIS 

 A FAMILIAL CASE OF MULTIPLE GRANULAR CELL TUMORS 

Karina Aivazian 

 

Shien-Ning Chee 

 

Harriet Cheng 

Nira Chinniah 

John Frew 
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14:42 

 

14:49 

15:06 

 

15:12 

ASSOCIATED WITH NOONAN SYNDROME 

 LICHEN SPINULOSUS MAY BE A PRESENTATION OF 
UNDIAGNOSED FOLLICULAR MUCINOSIS 

 PUZZLING POLYMORPHIC PLAQUES IN A RETIRED FARMER 

 A STRIKING FACIAL RASH LEADING TO THE DIAGNOSIS 
OF A RARE HAEMATOLOGICAL MALIGNANCY 

 A CASE OF MULTIPLE ATYPICAL SPITZ TUMOURS AND 
CUTANEOUS MELANOMAS 

Annabel Ingham 

Yong Kho 

 

Ashling McNally 

Adam Quinn 

 

Nerilee Wall 

15:20 Afternoon Tea  

 

15:50 

 

A ROUND UP FROM THE JOURNALS  

Chair: Richard Williamson 

Craig James 

 

16:30 

 

SNEAKY PATTERNS OF MELANOMA 

 

Dr Beth Ruben 

 

17:00 

 

STEVEN KOSSARD LECTURE: VASCULAR TUMOURS  

 

Dr Heinz Kutzner 

18:00 Close  

19:00 – 23:00  Meeting Dinner Charr Room (Level 1) 
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Sunday 25 October 2015 

DRAFT PROGRAM 

08:15 Registration, Tea & Coffee   

08:15 

09:00 

ADS Annual General Meeting 

Formal announcements including Brennan Prize Winner 

  

09:05 VIRTUAL CLINICAL MEETING Convened  and Chaired by Dr 
Patricia Lowe and Dr Sam 
Zagarella  

 

 

10:15 

 

MITOSES IN MELANOMA 

 

Ben Tallon 

10:30 Morning tea   

 

11:00 

 

11:05 

 

11:10 

11:15 

11:20 

 

11:25 

11:30 

11:35 
 

11:40 

11:45 

 

11:50 
 

11:55 

 

12:00 

12:05 
12:10 

 
 

12:15 

 

CLINICOPATHOLOGICAL GEMS 

 INTRAVASCULAR LYMPHOMA PRESENTING AS 
PANNICULITIS : A CASE REPORT 

 AN UNUSUAL PRESENTATION OF TOXIC EPIDERMAL 
NECROLYSIS WITH FULL THICKNESS SKIN INVOLVEMENT 

 TRICOLOUR VULVA 

 A NEW VARIANT OF LICHEN PLANOPILARIS? THREE CASES 

 KERATOACANTHOMA WITH PERINEURAL INVASION IN A 
NOSE OF A YOUNG WOMAN 

 LICHEN AMYLOIDOSIS INVOLVING THE SCALP 

 CUTANEOUS APOCRINE CARCINOMA 

 A POORLY DIFFERENTIATED SQUAMOUS CELL 
CARCINOMA? 

 A SWEET OR NOT SO SWEET DIAGNOSIS 

 SPONGIOTIC BULLOUS DRUG REACTION INDUCED BY 
SALICYALTES 

 A LADY FROM THE BLACK FOREST WITH BLUISH-GREYISH 
DISCOLORATION OF THE SKIN 

 A CASE OF PERSISTING NON-LANGHERHANS 
HISTIOCYTOSIS IN A 4 YEAR OLD GIRL 

 VERRUCOUS HAEMANGIOMA IN A 10 YEAR OLD GIRL 

 HYALINOSIS OF DERMIS AND ITS INTERPRETATION 

 EPITHELIOID SARCOMA-LIKE 
HAEMANGIOENDOTHELIOMA: A RARE PRESENTATION IN 
DERMATOLOGY CLINIC 

 A CASE OF LANGERHANS CELL HISTIOCYTOSIS IN A 4 
YEAR OLD GIRL 

Chair: Ben Tallon 

Neela Biswas 

 

Victoria Cox 
 

Delwyn Dyall-Smith 

Bonnie Fergie 

Koh Fong Seen 

 

John Frew 

Mahdieh Gorji 

Aakriti Gupta 
 

Adam Harris 

Claire Higgins 

 

Johannes Kern 
 

Yong  Kho 
 

SenHong Lee 

Mani Makhija 

Melissa Manahan 

 

 

Elizabeth Paver 
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12:20 
 

12:25 

12:30 

 

12:35 
 

 

12:40 

 

12:45 

12:50 

12:55 

13:00 
 

13:05 

 

13:10 

13:15 

13:20 

 

13:25 

 ACNE NECROTICA: AN ENIGMATIC AND “VANISHING” 
DERMATOSIS  

 AN UNUSUAL CASE OF DISCOID LUPUS ERYTHEMATOSUS 

 MONOMORPHIC CENTRAL FACIAL PAPULES: A CASE OF 
ACNE AGMINATA  

 COMPARISON OF HER2 EXPRESSION BETWEEN 
TRICHOEPITHELIOMA AND BASAL CELL CARCINOMA 
USING THE IMMUNOHISTOCHEMISTRY METHOD 

 BLACK VEINS: MINOCYCLINE-INDUCED PIGMENTATION 
POST-SCLEROTHERAPY - A CASE REPORT 

 LOCALISED ELASTOSIS PERFORANS SEPIGINOSA 

 A CASE OF CUTANEOUS MESOTHELIOMA 

 A CASE OF VULVAL LYMPHANGIOMA CIRCUMSCRIPTUM 

 AN ATYPICAL CLINICAL PRESENTATION OF BASAL CELL 
CARCINOMA 

 STEPWISE INVESTIGATION AND REFINEMENT OF 
DIFFERENTIALS IN A BULLOUS SKIN ERUPTION 

 BLISTERS FROM THE CORNER OF THE EYE 

 AN INTERESTING CASE OF LIVEDO RACEMOSA 

 PRIMARY CUTANEOUS B CELL LYMPHOMAS: EXPERIENCE 
FROM A TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL FROM NORTH INDIA 

 SEZARY SYNDROME: WHEN IT IS MORE THAN JUST 
ECZEMA 

Lucy Pitney 

 

Margit Polcz 

Lukas Sahhar 
 

Nasrin Shayanfar 

 

 

Phoebe Star 
 

Jean-Marie Tan 

Nishant Valecha 

Nerilee Wall 

Paul Wiemers 

 

Paul Wiemers 
 

Cathy Zhao 

Jesse Johnston 

Uma Nahar 

 

Philip Tong 

13:30 Closing Remarks Kerry Crotty   

13:40 Close   

 

 

 


