

Sydney **23 – 25 October 2015**

Friday 23 October 2015 **DRAFT PROGRAM**

07:30	Registration Open	
08:15	Arrival Tea & Coffee	
		Chair: John Snow
08:45	INTRODUCTION AND WELCOME	Dr John Snow President ADS
08:55	MELANOCYTIC LESIONS: THE OLD, THE NEW AND THE SPECULATIVE	Dr Heinz Kutzner
10:30	Morning tea	
11:00		Chair: Andrew Ryan
11:00	NAIL PATHOLOGY PART I: NORMAL, NAIL CLIPPINGS AND INFLAMMATORY	Dr Beth Ruben
11:45	NAIL PATHOLOGY PART II: MELANOCYTIC AND OTHER NEOPLASMS	Dr Beth Ruben
12:30	Lunch	
		Chair: Alex Nirenberg
13:45	CLUES AND PITFALLS - MIMICRY (FOOLERS, LOOK- ALIKES AND OTHER EXCUSES FOR WRONG DIAGNOSES)	Dr Heinz Kutzner
14:40	ALOPECIA DIAGNOSIS BY PATTERN ANALYSIS	Dr Beth Ruben
15:30	Afternoon Tea	
		Chair: Craig James
16:00	VASCULAR TUMOURS -WHAT'S NEW and IMPORTANT- ESPECIALLY EARLY ANGIOSARCOMA DIAGNOSIS	Dr Heinz Kutzner
17:00	GEOFFREY HUNTER ORATION- IATROGENIC DERMATOPATHOLOGY: IMPORTANT AND NOVEL DRUG REACTIONS	Dr Beth Ruben
18:00 - 1	19:30 Welcome Reception	Whiteley I Foyer



Sydney **23 – 25 October 2015**

Saturday 24 October 2015 **DRAFT PROGRAM**

08:00	Registration, Tea & Coffee	
		Chair:Ian McColl
08:30	WHAT'S NEW IN INFECTIOUS DISEASES	Dr Heinz Kutzner
09:30	INPATIENT DERMATOPATHOLOGY: HISTOLOGIC PATTERNS	Dr Beth Ruben
	THAT MATTER MOST	

10:15 Morning tea	
10.45 CPC (CLINICOPATHOLOGICAL CORRELATION) CASES	Chair:Patricia Lowe
	Dr John Snow,
	Koh Fong Seen/Alistair Lochhead
	Nick Mellick
	Richard Williamson

11.15 **LIVING ON THE EDGE: THE WONDER OF LEVELS AND THE** Dr Beth Ruben **PERILS OF MARGINS**

12:00 Lunch			
13:00 14:00	CPC (CLINICOPATHOLOGICAL CORRELATION) CASES BRENAN PRIZE PRESENTATIONS	Chair: Cathy Reid Dr Heinz Kutzner	
14:00	 THE EFFECT OF TERMINAL DIGIT BIAS ON BRESLOW THICKNESS MEASUREMENT IN PRIMARY MELANOMA AND ITS IMPLICATIONS FOR PATIENT MANAGEMENT 	Karina Aivazian	
14:07 14:14 14:21 14:28	 HEREDITARY LEIOMYOMATOSIS AND RENAL CELL CARCINOMA SYNDROME ANNULAR ANGIOMATOUS LESIONS ON THE BUTTOCKS ACUTE HAEMORRHAGIC OADEMA OF INFANCY MULTINUCLEATE CELL ANGIOHISTIOCYTOMA: CLINICOPATHOLOGICAL CORRELATION OF 142 CASES 	Shien-Ning Chee Harriet Cheng Nira Chinniah John Frew	
14:35	 WITH INSIGHTS INTO AETIOLOGY AND PATHOGENESIS A FAMILIAL CASE OF MULTIPLE GRANULAR CELL TUMORS 		



Sydney **23 – 25 October 2015**

14.42	ASSOCIATED WITH NOONAN SYNDROME	Annabel Ingham	
14:42	 LICHEN SPINULOSUS MAY BE A PRESENTATION OF UNDIAGNOSED FOLLICULAR MUCINOSIS 	Yong Kho	
14:49	 PUZZLING POLYMORPHIC PLAQUES IN A RETIRED FARMER 	Ashling McNally	
15:06	 A STRIKING FACIAL RASH LEADING TO THE DIAGNOSIS OF A RARE HAEMATOLOGICAL MALIGNANCY 	Adam Quinn	
15:12	 A CASE OF MULTIPLE ATYPICAL SPITZ TUMOURS AND CUTANEOUS MELANOMAS 	Nerilee Wall	
15:20	Afternoon Tea		
		Chair: Richard Williamson	
15:50	A ROUND UP FROM THE JOURNALS	Craig James	
16:30	SNEAKY PATTERNS OF MELANOMA	Dr Beth Ruben	
17:00	STEVEN KOSSARD LECTURE: VASCULAR TUMOURS	Dr Heinz Kutzner	
18:00	Close		
19:00 – 23:00 Meeting Dinner Charr Room (Level 1)			



Sydney **23 – 25 October 2015**

Sunday 25 October 2015 DRAFT PROGRAM

08:15	Registration, Tea & Coffee	
08:15	ADS Annual General Meeting	
09:00	Formal announcements including Brennan Prize Winner	
09:05	VIRTUAL CLINICAL MEETING	Convened and Chaired by Dr Patricia Lowe and Dr Sam Zagarella

10:15	MITO	SES IN MELANOMA	Ben Tallon
10:30	Morning tea		
	CLINI	COPATHOLOGICAL GEMS	Chair: Ben Tallon
11:00	•	INTRAVASCULAR LYMPHOMA PRESENTING AS PANNICULITIS: A CASE REPORT	Neela Biswas
11:05	•	AN UNUSUAL PRESENTATION OF TOXIC EPIDERMAL NECROLYSIS WITH FULL THICKNESS SKIN INVOLVEMENT	Victoria Cox
11:10	•	TRICOLOUR VULVA	Delwyn Dyall-Smith
11:15	•	A NEW VARIANT OF LICHEN PLANOPILARIS? THREE CASES	Bonnie Fergie
11:20	•	KERATOACANTHOMA WITH PERINEURAL INVASION IN A NOSE OF A YOUNG WOMAN	Koh Fong Seen
11:25	•	LICHEN AMYLOIDOSIS INVOLVING THE SCALP	John Frew
11:30	•	CUTANEOUS APOCRINE CARCINOMA	Mahdieh Gorji
11:35	•	A POORLY DIFFERENTIATED SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA?	Aakriti Gupta
11:40	•	A SWEET OR NOT SO SWEET DIAGNOSIS	Adam Harris
11:45	•	SPONGIOTIC BULLOUS DRUG REACTION INDUCED BY SALICYALTES	Claire Higgins
11:50	•	A LADY FROM THE BLACK FOREST WITH BLUISH-GREYISH DISCOLORATION OF THE SKIN	Johannes Kern
11:55	•	A CASE OF PERSISTING NON-LANGHERHANS HISTIOCYTOSIS IN A 4 YEAR OLD GIRL	Yong Kho
12:00	•	VERRUCOUS HAEMANGIOMA IN A 10 YEAR OLD GIRL	SenHong Lee
12:05	•	HYALINOSIS OF DERMIS AND ITS INTERPRETATION	Mani Makhija
12:10	•	EPITHELIOID SARCOMA-LIKE HAEMANGIOENDOTHELIOMA: A RARE PRESENTATION IN DERMATOLOGY CLINIC	Melissa Manahan
12:15	•	A CASE OF LANGERHANS CELL HISTIOCYTOSIS IN A 4 YEAR OLD GIRL	Elizabeth Paver



Sydney **23 – 25 October 2015**

12:20	 ACNE NECROTICA: AN ENIGMATIC AND "VANISHING" DERMATOSIS 	Lucy Pitney
12:25	 AN UNUSUAL CASE OF DISCOID LUPUS ERYTHEMATOSUS 	Margit Polcz
12:30	 MONOMORPHIC CENTRAL FACIAL PAPULES: A CASE OF ACNE AGMINATA 	Lukas Sahhar
12:35	 COMPARISON OF HER2 EXPRESSION BETWEEN TRICHOEPITHELIOMA AND BASAL CELL CARCINOMA USING THE IMMUNOHISTOCHEMISTRY METHOD 	Nasrin Shayanfar
12:40	 BLACK VEINS: MINOCYCLINE-INDUCED PIGMENTATION POST-SCLEROTHERAPY - A CASE REPORT 	Phoebe Star
12:45	 LOCALISED ELASTOSIS PERFORANS SEPIGINOSA 	Jean-Marie Tan
12:50	 A CASE OF CUTANEOUS MESOTHELIOMA 	Nishant Valecha
12:55	 A CASE OF VULVAL LYMPHANGIOMA CIRCUMSCRIPTUM 	Nerilee Wall
13:00	 AN ATYPICAL CLINICAL PRESENTATION OF BASAL CELL CARCINOMA 	Paul Wiemers
13:05	 STEPWISE INVESTIGATION AND REFINEMENT OF DIFFERENTIALS IN A BULLOUS SKIN ERUPTION 	Paul Wiemers
13:10	 BLISTERS FROM THE CORNER OF THE EYE 	Cathy Zhao
13:15	 AN INTERESTING CASE OF LIVEDO RACEMOSA 	Jesse Johnston
13:20	 PRIMARY CUTANEOUS B CELL LYMPHOMAS: EXPERIENCE FROM A TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL FROM NORTH INDIA 	Uma Nahar
13:25	 SEZARY SYNDROME: WHEN IT IS MORE THAN JUST ECZEMA 	Philip Tong
13:30	Closing Remarks	Kerry Crotty
13:40	Close	